exterior light at the rear entrance door, wire mold for power and data in the voter machine storage 
and the repainting of the sign out front.  Administrator Graham stated that they have been very 
pleased with this project having only a few change orders.  She reported that all the change orders 
totaled $31,272 (thirty-one thousand, two hundred seventy two dollars); she informed council that 
$14,689 (fourteen thousand, six hundred eighty-nine dollars) of that will be reimbursed to the 
county from SCE&G’s Energy Wise Program.  Administrator Graham stated that this brings the 
actual change order total to $16,583 (sixteen thousand, five hundred eighty-three dollars).  Moved 
by Council Member Haulsee, seconded by Council Member Williams, to approve the Change 
Orders #3 and #4 in the amount of $9,827 (nine thousand, eight hundred twenty-seven dollars) for 
the B. T. DeLoach Building Project.  Motion carried unanimously.  (See Attachment #2) 

Replacement of Mobile Home for EMS Station in Yemassee  
Moved by Council Member Williams, seconded by Council Member Phillips to approve the 
purchase of a Mobile Home to replace the mobile home used for the Emergency Medical Service